FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 MD .

02-23-2000



c'd PCT/PTOs. Department ECompany 99
Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

101272700

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY				
railij onli				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File  Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) Sadayuki Abeta	12/15/99			
Name (line 2)	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Mamoru Sawahashi	12/15/99			
Name (line 2)	09/4465too			
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) NTT Mobile Communications Netv	VORK, Inc.  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1) 10-1, Toranomon 2-chome, Minato	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Tokyo 105-8436 City	Japan Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name Larry Liberchuk, Reg. No. 40,352				
Address (line 1) Brown Raysman Millstein Felder &	Steiner LLP			
Address (line 2) 120 West 45th Street				
Address (line 3) New York, NY 10036				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

1

**PATENT** 

REEL: 010559 FRAME: 0206

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
<b>Correspondent Name and Address</b>	Area Code and Telephone Number	(212) 944-1515
Name Larry Liberchuk		
Address (line 1) Brown Raysman Millstein Felde	er & Steiner LLP	
Address (line 2) 120 West 45th Street		
Address (line 3) New York, NY 10036		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	iges of the attached conveyance documen	t #2
Patent Application Number(s)  If this document is being filed together with a new Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the second se	umber(s)
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number  only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT JP99/02154 PCT PCT PCT	PCT
has not been assigned.	PCI	
Number of Properties  Enter the to	tal number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40
Deposit Account	osed Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	ditional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #	02-4270
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	es X No
Statement and Signature		

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Signature

indicated herein.

Larry Liberchuk

Name of Person Signing

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010559 FRAME: 0207** 

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

 $\Gamma$ 

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	ty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	
Enter additional Co		Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Ful	niyuki Adachi	12/15/99
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Par	<del>-</del>	es attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(les)	If document to be recorded
Name (line 1)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Co	de
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)		→ is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Chat 10 man	Code
Application N	City State/Country Zip of umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	Joue
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the s	ame property).
Pa	ent Application Number(s) Patent Num	ber(s)

PATENT

**REEL: 010559 FRAME: 0208** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, SadayukiABETA, a citizen of Japan, residing at 4-18-4-102, Nobi, Yokosuka-shi, Kanagawa 239-0841, JAPAN; Mamoru SAWAHASHI, a citizen of Japan, residing at 1-59-17, Tomiokanishi, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 236-0052, JAPAN; and Fumiyuki ADACHI, a citizen of Japan, residing at 6-12-4, Tomiokanishi, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 236-0052, JAPAN have invented one or more inventions disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled

CDMA RECEIVER AND CDMA TRANSCEIVER

(hereinafter referred to as "said application"), said application having been filed herewith.

WHEREAS, NTT MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK, INC., (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 10-1, Toranomon 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8436 JAPAN; is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest in, to and under said invention(s) and said application; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under said invention(s) and said application, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent of the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries on said invention(s), and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention(s), in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said invention(s) or upon said application, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon. We hereby covenant and agree that we will, upon request of the Assignee, communicate to the Assignee any facts known to us relating to said invention(s) and the history thereof, testify in any legal proceeding, execute all lawful papers including without limitation all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do all further acts which may be deemed necessary by the Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention(s) in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have executed this document on the date indicated below.

PATENT REEL: 010559 FRAME: 0209

Date:	December 15, 1999
	Sadayuki Abeta
	(Signature) Sadayuki ABETA
Date:	December 15, 1999
	mamoru Sawahashi
	(Signature) Mamoru SAWAHASHI
Date:	December 15, 1999
	Tunigne Adails
	(Signature) Fumiyuki ADACHI

**RECORDED: 12/22/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010559 FRAME: 0210